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The All Japan Intercollegiate Alpine Selection Competition s’“
MEN GIANT SLALOM
OFFICIAL RESULTS
JURY: TECHNICAL DATA
FIS TD Nobuhiko KANZAKI — [JPN] NAME OF COURSE
Omatsuyama Champion Course
REFEREE Minoru TAKAHASHI — [JPN] START 1640m
FINTSH 1340m
CHIEF OF RACE Hiroki IMAT [JPN] VERTICAL DROP 300m
FTIS-HOMOLOG. No. 13515/01/20
Ist RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER Shoichi TOMIT [JPN] COURSE SETTER Hideaki ITO [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - A - Seigo KATO [JPN] FORE RUNNER - A - Seigo KATO [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - B - Takashi SHIOTRT [JPN] FORE RUNNER - B - Takashi SHIOIRI [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - C - Kaisei KONDO [JPN] FORE RUNNER - C - Kaisei KONDO [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - D - Shizuku MATSUO [JPN] FORE RUNNER - D - Shizuku MATSUO [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - E - Koko SASAOKA [JPN] FORE RUNNER - E - Koko SASAOKA [JPN]
NUMBER OF GATES 44 (41) START TIME 9:40 NUMBER OF GATES 44 (41) START TIME 12:30
WEATHER Cloudy SNOW Hard WEATHER Cloudy SNOW Hard
START/FINISH TEMP. -2°C / 0C START/FINISH TEMP. 3C / 5C
F=1010
PL. ST CODE  COMPETITORS YEAR OF  TIME TIME  TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
1 7 6301323 KUROIWA Tatsuki JPN 02 1:00.47 1:00.04 2:00.51 0.00
2 9 6301501 MIYAJIMA Taiyo JPN 03 1:00.82  59.79 2:00.61 0.84
2 2 6301031 SATO Shintaro JPN 01  1:00.46 1:00.15 2:00.61 0.84
4 6 6301061 AZEGAMI Daichi JPN 01 1:00.70 1:00.16 2:00.86 2.93
5 8 6301073 SATORI Kazuki JPN 01 1:00.80 1:00.24 2:01.04 4.44
6 4 6301284 KIRIKUBO Jinro JPN 02  1:00.41 1:00.84 2:01.25 6.20
7 17 6301490 SASAOKA Sora JPN 03 1:00.75 1:00.55 2:01.30 6.62
8 3 6301499 KATAYAMA Ryoma JPN 03 1:00.89 1:00.98 2:01.87 11.40
9 12 6301295 TAKAHASHI Yoshinobu JPN 02 1:00.48 1:01.44 2:01.92 11.82
10 10 6301066 USUI Takahiro JPN 01 1:01.38 1:00.74 2:02.12 13.49
11 20 6300874 KATO Taichi JPN 00 1:01.86 1:00.62 2:02.48 16.51
12 18 6301472 OHASHI Ryoto JPN 03 1:01.47 1:01.07 2:02.54 17.01
13 16 6301320 OIKE Tomomi JPN 02 1:01.76 1:00.96 2:02.72 18.52
14 33 6300856 KIKUCHI Asato JPN 00  1:01.87 1:00.86 2:02.73 18.61
15 14 6301036 ARATANI Shovya JPN 01 1:01.57 1:01.17 2:02.74 18.69
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The All Japan Intercollegiate Alpine Selection Competition

SN

PL ST

No
16 13
17 24
18 30
19 22
20 23
21 21
22 15
23 32
24 27
25 19
26 40
27 25
28 38
29 42
30 45
30 26
32 35
33 46
34 37
35 49
36 29
37 41
37 36
39 28
40 44
41 43
42 34
43 47
44 31
45 50
46 60
47 54
48 67
49 65
50 55
51 52
52 51
53 59
54 61
55 64

CODE
No

6301095
6300818
6300821
6301326
6301292
6300226
6301091
6301487
6300836
6300453
6301286
6300911
6301473
6301032
6301336
6301317
6300900
6301318
6301261
6301331
6301262
6301488
6301461
6301280
6301305
6301492
6300759
6301264
6301343
6300704
6301517
6301493
6301774
6301186
6301339
6301494
6301278
6301217
6301609
6301342

COMPETITORS

SURNAME+NAME

MORIZONO Ryuki
ITO Shugo

KAGAMI Taisei
MIZOGUCHI Yuhi
NIIMURA Ryuji
HASEGAWA Ryotaro
MAEDA Hiromu

AOKI Yamato
SHIMOHATA Takehiro
NAKAZAWA Shuntaro
WILLIAMS Hugh
SAITO Shoki

SATO Junya

ITO Takumi
NAKAJIMA Kenshin
MACHIDA Masato
FUKAZAWA Ryunosuke
MURASE Taiga
ISHIGURO Katsuki
TAKA Yuki

OMIYA Kotaro
KANAZAWA Yudai
YAMAISHI Kanato
MINEMURA Takeomi
OGURI Hiroki
FUNAMOTO Arata
TANABE Kensuke
HATAKEYAMA Hiroki
HASHIZUME Gaku
TOMIMORI Yuma
MAZAWA Shosei
AZEGAMI Shotaro
ASHIMOTO Kouta
HAYASHI Kazuki
SHIMMEI Masaya
NARUSAWA Kazuma
KONO Taro

FUKUSHI Seiya
IGARASHI Shuhei
NEGISHI Temma

10-03-2022 / Sugadairakogen

NAT

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

YEAR OF TIME
BIRTH 1st RUN

01 1:01.75
00 1:01.52
00 1:02.35
02 1:02.26
02 1:02.00
97 1:02.58
01 1:01.96
03 1:02.58
00 1:02.47
98 1:02.69
02 1:02.84
00 1:02.51
03 1:02.92
01 1:02.71
02 1:02.67
02 1:02.95
00 1:03.42
02 1:03.15
02 1:03.52
02 1:03.85
02 1:03.04
03 1:03.57
03 1:03.15
02 1:03.42
02 1:03.82
03 1:03.98
99 1:03.59
02 1:04.54
02 1:03.50
99 1:04.63
03 1:04.48
03 1:04.44
05 1:04.73
01 1:04.59
02 1:05.59
03 1:05.11
02 1:05.08
02 1:05.61
04 1:05.63
02 1:05.73

TIME TOTAL
2nd RUN TIME
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110.02

2394

F=1010
RACE
POINT

19.86
21.37
22.71
23.55
24.22
25.90
26.40
27.41
28.75
29.59
30.42
32.35
35.79
36.46
37.21
37.21
40.98
41.07
42.49
43.16
44.84
45.51
45.51
48.44
48.61
49.62
53.39
57.33
58.67
61.01
62.44
62.94
69.90
73.17
73.59
75.26
76.44
78.45
79.28
79.70
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The All Japan Intercollegiate Alpine Selection Competition y“

PL ST CODE COMPETITORS
No No  SURNAME+NAME

56 b7 6301398 HORII Hibiki
57 63 6301644 HORII Koya

58 62 6301177 YAMANAKA Ren
59 66 6300870 TAKAHASHI Sho
60 58 303644 HARADA Tatsuya
61 56 6301043 ABE Keiya

62 53 6301642 TOSHIBE Shungo
63 72 6301796 KAWATE Tomoki
64 73 6301020 SUZUKI Saisei
65 69 6301426 KAWATA Yu

66 70 6301362 OHASHI Riku
67 68 6301924 KOMATSU Ayumu

DID NOT START [1st RUN]
71 6301218 KUDO Rikuya

DID NOT FINISH [1st RUN]
1 303322 SHIMIZU Dai
5 6301291 KUWABARA Taiyo
11 6300890 SHIMADA Kazuki
DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN]
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [1st RUN]
DID NOT START [2nd RUN]
DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN]
39 6301146 ISHII Ikkoku
48 6300820 IMAI Shuji
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN]

NOT PERMITTED TO START  [2nd RUN]

NAT

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

JPN

JPN

JPN
JPN
JPN

JPN
JPN

YEAR OF  TIME
BIRTH 1st RUN
02 1:05.74
04  1:05.91
01 1:06.99
00 1:06.23
64 1:06.99
01 1:07.51
04 1:06.41
00  1:07.04
01 1:08.20
00  1:08.24
02 1:08.40
05 1:08.87
02
90
02
00
01
00

F=1010

TIME TOTAL RACE
2nd RUN TIME POINT
1:04.83 2:10.67 85.15
1:05.04 2:10.95 87.50
1:04.46 2:11.45 91.69
1:06.32 2:11.55 92.53
1:05.34 2:12.33 99.06
1:05.05 2:12.56 100.99
1:06.20 2:12.61 101.41
1:07.04 2:14.08 113.73
1.06.16 2:14.36 116.08
1:06.23 2:14.47 117.00
1:06.43 2:14.83 120.02
1:07.00 2:15.87 128.73

FIS TD Nobuhiko KANZAKI  [JPN] 878 //////”F':;;;géﬁzi:‘P_ -

10-03-2022 / Sugadairakogen ( 2394 GM8 / 3

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO TIMING by SE I KO
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MEN GIANT SLALOM
PENALTY CALCULATION

THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

PL ST CODE COMPETITORS FIS BEST 5 RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS POINTS
1 7 6301323 KUROIWA Tatsuki JPN 52.05 52. 05 0. 00
2 9 6301501 MIYAJIMA Taiyo JPN 53. 96
2 2 6301031 SATO Shintaro JPN 41. 20 41. 20 0. 84
4 6 6301061 AZEGAMI Daichi JPEN 50. 66 50. 66 2.93
5 8 6301073 SATORI Kazuki JPN 53. 92
6 4 6301284 KIRIKUBO Jinro JPN 45, b2 45, b2 6. 20
T 17 6301480 SASAOKA Sora JPN 65. 83
8 3 6301499 KATAYAMA Ryoma JPN 43.156 43.15 11. 40
9 12 6301295 TAKAHASHI Yoshinobu JPN b7.18
10 10 6301066 USUI Takahiro JPN 54,15
THE BEST 5 AT START
RACE ST CODE COMPETITORS FIS
RESULT No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS
DNF1 1 303322 SHIMIZU Dai JPN 38.74
2 2 6301031 SATO Shintaro JPN 41. 20
8 3 6301499 KATAYAMA Ryoma JPN 43. 15
6 4 6301284 KIRIKUBO Jinro JPN 45, 52
DNF1 5 6301291 KUWABARA Taiyo JPN 50. 00
TOTALS:
FIS Points of Best 5 at Start (B) 218. 61
FIS Points of Best at Finish in Top 10 (A) 232. 58
Race Points of Corresponding Competitors (C) 21,37
Calculated Penalty (A+B—C)/10=> 42, 982
Rounded 42,98
Category Adder 3.00
Calculated Penalty 45. 98
Penalty Applied 45, 98
FIS TD Nobuhiko KANZAKI ~ [JPN] 878 %
o [
10-03-2022 / Sugadairakogen ] 2394 GM9 / 1
DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO TIMING by SE I KO
Y- 1)*
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The All Japan Intercollegiate Alpine Selection Competition SI“

B KAl
N FR (HARAND )
Vall— T =N T—H
Btz fhley {5 = [JPN] a—24
KUF ¥ A4 a—=x
58 G [JPN] 22— | HiLE 1640m
T 4=y i 1340m
M EERE A 5L [JPN] o0 300m
AET A — 3 No. SAJ04-GS—41/88
14AH 2 AKH
O— Ry H— B E— [JPN] a— Ry H— FE FH [JPN]
AIEH - A - SN B2 [JPN] AIEH - A - SN B8 [JPN]
AiE#H - B - BWA & [JPN] AiE#H - B - BWA & [JPN]
AiE# - C - TR PRk [JPN] AiE# - C - TR PRk [JPN]
AiESR - D - e % [JPN] AiAEH - D - R E [JPN]
AiE# - B - Eit T < FTI [JPN] AiE#H - B - Eit T < FTIN [JPN]
TR % 44.(41) A K — I 9:40 TP % 44 (41) A A — R 12:30
PN <Hb =8 N—F PN <Hb =Yg N—F
AB—K/T7 4=y 2R -2°C / 0°C AB—hL/T 4=y EKIR 3°C / 5C
F=1010
IR A=b - EE 1AKH 2AKBH & F L—2x
No No K4 B % B B 4 1S S | Héf M ARA b
1 7 03016210 B4 R ESt R 1:00.47 1:00.04 2:00.51 0.00
2 9 03017566 ‘HEB KB dbfE AL ER 1:00.82 59.79 2:00.61 0.84
2 2 03014438 g HEAHER ESGi =N T = 1:00.46 1:00.15 2:00.61 0.84
4 6 03014003 W KHE ESL IR 1:00.70 1:00.16 2:00.86 2.93
5 8 03013280 &5 —#if ESC BN 1:00.80 1:00.24 2:01.04 4.44
6 4 03013297  HIAAR: {=BA ESt BB 1:00.41 1:00.84 2:01.25 6.20
7 17 03016700 &[] HFze £ AR LR 1:00.75 1:00.55 2:01.30 6.62
8 3 03017147 A1l #ERE dbfE AL ER 1:00.89 1:00.98 2:01.87 11.40
9 12 03015125 {46 Bim ESGi HARKZ 1:00.48 1:01.44 2:01.92 11.82
10 10 03013283 itk By ESGi WL K 1:01.38 1:00.74 2:02.12 13.49
11 20 03015012 JNjE A— ESGi TEBORE 1:01.86 1:00.62 2:02.48 16.51
12 18 03016734 K5 A R BEAR 2 [ = A 1:01.47 1:01.07 2:02.54 17.01
13 16 03013806 JEuh =g e¥EiE Fok e VY Az RF-177° 1:01.76 1:00.96 2:02.72 18.52
14 33 03012291 ZgHh & ESt PR 1:01.87 1:00.86 2:02.73 18.61
15 14 03013923 s it ESt PR 1:01.57 1:01.17 2:02.74 18.69
2022-03-10 / "B &5 0548 GM8 / 1
DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO TIMING by SE I KO
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The All Japan Intercollegiate Alpine Selection Competition SIN

F=1010
IR A=b - EEE 1AKH 2AKBH & F L—2x
No No K4 B 4 B B 4 BF [ BF R OBF R RA b
16 13 03013909 #/A wIE ESGi b N ot 1:01.75 1:01.13 2:02.88 19.86
17 24 03011960 (Gt JEE ESt IR 1:01.52 1:01.54 2:03.06 21.37
18 30 03012808 &% KEe ESGi HARE K5 1:02.35 1:00.87 2:03.22 22.71
19 22 03014874 J#10 HERS ESGi R TERT 1:02.26 1:01.06 2:03.32 23.55
20 23 03015871 Hrkl HEF] ESGi HARKZ 1:02.00 1:01.40 2:03.40 24.22
21 21 03009099 E&)I| @RS  SFE D PN 1:02.58 1:01.02 2:03.60 25.90
22 15 03013902 RijH #HmE ESt H AR E K 1:01.96 1:01.70 2:03.66 26.40
23 32 03015571 HAR K ESGi HPEERE 1:02.58 1:01.20 2:03.78 27.41
24 27 03012364 A EK ESt PR 1:02.47 1:01.47 2:03.94 28.75
25 19 03009124 thiE EEKER £y B R SC 1:02.69 1:01.35 2:04.04 29.59
26 40 03015567 w4 U T LA R FiE BN 1:02.84 1:01.30 2:04.14 30.42
27 25 03012622 TEREE JHk et Ry e 1:02.51 1:01.86 2:04.37 32.35
28 38 03017125 f{&jiE =ik R BEAR R i 1:02.92 1:01.86 2:04.78 35.79
29 42 03014958 {FiE |E ESC AN 1:02.71 1:02.15 2:04.86 36.46
30 45 03013180 H g B S350 M EpNE 1:02.67 1:02.28 2:04.95  37.21
30 26 03016188 WTME ESL BB 1:02.95 1:02.00 2:04.95 37.21
32 3503011616 (&% w2 ESC BRVE K 1:03.42 1:01.98 2:0540  40.98
33 46 03015611 AMH K3 ESGi TEBORE 1:03.15 1:02.26 2:05.41 41.07
34 37 03015297 A T ESC WAL BT R T 1:03.52 1:02.06 2:05.58  42.49
35 49 03015300 & 44 ESGi SEANEE R 1:03.85 1:01.81 2:05.66 43.16
36 29 03014159 KB EEAHR ESGi Ry N 1:03.04 1:02.82 2:05.86 44.84
37 41 03016687 4R BEA g IINE AR 1:03.57 1:02.37 2:05.94 45.51
37 36 03015451 [LA BA ESGi bR TERT 1:03.15 1:02.79 2:05.94 45.51
39 28 03015546 I&FkS et HPERS: 1:03.42 1:02.87 2:06.29  48.44
40 44 03013728 /NEE phgE ESt BERE 1:03.82 1:02.49 2:06.31 48.61
41 43 03015576 #nA Hrk ESt L N 1:03.98 1:02.45 2:06.43  49.62
42 34 03009739 [ BT ESt H AR 1:03.59 1:03.29 2:06.88 53.39
43 47 03015220 &L 230 M EpNE 1:04.54 1:02.81 2:07.35 57.33
44 31 03016213 f#&35 & ESC PR 1:03.50 1:04.01 2:07.51 58.67
45 50 03014397 ‘B @E ESGi el NE 1:04.63 1:03.16 2:07.79 61.01
46 60 03016299 [Hi® MK ESGi HPEERE 1:04.48 1:03.48 2:07.96 62.44
47 54 03017103 W EHCHER EF R WA 1:04.44 1:03.58 2:08.02 62.94
48 67 03018761 FEA FZEX R BEAR 2 AR 1:04.73 1:04.12 2:08.85 69.90
49 65 03015624 #f JAH et R 1:04.59 1:04.65 2:09.24  73.17
50 55 03013762 Hi% IHth ESt RS Ty N 1:05.59 1:03.70 2:09.29 73.59
51 52 03016692 fK{%E FiEL EF g ag i N 1:05.11 1:04.38 2:09.49 75.26
52 51 03016327 {AlEy ACHR ESGi BEEFE R 1:05.08 1:04.55 2:09.63 76.44
53 59 03014784 f&+ ELAR ESLi HE R 1:05.61 1:04.26 2:09.87 78.45
54 61 03017680 FH+JE 5F & e TS R 1:05.63 1:04.34 2:09.97 79.28
55 64 03011676 IR K& S25E rZS )| kA 1:05.73 1:04.29 2:10.02  79.70

2022-03-10 / "B &5 0548 GM8 / 2

DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO TIMING by SE I KO
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The All Japan Intercollegiate Alpine Selection Competition
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NRAL

56

AF=h a-}p°
No No

57 03015468
63 03020139
62 03013362
66 03012373
58 03001574
56 03013179
53 03016680
72 03012242
73 03014580
69 03017370
70 03014924
68 03021745

DID NOT START
71 03014788

DID NOT FINISH
1 03002001
5 03016258
11 03011618

DISQUALIFIED

NOT PERMITTED TO START

DID NOT START
DID NOT FINISH
39 03013220
48 03011949

DISQUALIFIED

NOT PERMITTED TO START

HEE
K4 B’ % BT B 4
W+ & HE T TR
WH BER biEE  JEERER
L e HRBERE
=g A =3 R ITEKRYE
JRHE Eh B 7y b AFF=A
FER 1BR SR BERE
FlEs AE RE BEER
JIF a4 =231 BEEER A
Rk BAE HE BEBERT
TH B4 a3 A FILFERERFE
KiE [E HE BREERT
PINY N 7o R B IR AT e
[1st RUN]
ThE e i REERKTF
[1st RUN]
jEK K e g /INEEERSC
R KB R A A K
BH —#& =S IR
[1st RUN]
[1st RUN]
[2nd RUN]
[2nd RUN]
o BHE =3 HAEERY
A2 E=H o3 Ik
[2nd RUN]
[2nd RUN]

BAfrfk®R Pl (BZ

F=1010

148 2&XB & ## Vv—X
B R OB R OB Rl AAUb
1:05.74 1:04.93 2:10.67 85.15
1:05.91 1:05.04 2:10.95 87.50
1:06.99 1:0446 2:11.45 91.69
1:06.23 1:05.32 2:11.55 92.53
1:06.99 1:05.34 2:12.33 99.06
1:07.51 1:05.05 2:12.56 100.99
1:06.41 1:06.20 2:1261 101.41
1:07.04 1:07.04 2:14.08 113.73
1:08.20 1:06.16 2:14.36 116.08
1:08.24 1:06.23 2:14.47 117.00
1:08.40 1:06.43 2:14.83 120.02
1:08.87 1:07.00 2:15.87 128.73

[JPN] 48/106/98%
—

2022-03-10 / EEEE 0548 GM8 / 3
DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO TIMING by SE I KO
NIPPON BAVOS FLIIIZFVT
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The All Japan Intercollegiate Alpine Selection Competition

&

N

TA4=yvaBEORT1 04

NEAL 2%

SO0 ~1T U DI

—

=h a-}p7
No No

7 03016210
9 03017566
2 03014438
6 03014003
8 03013280
4 03013297
17 03016700
3 03017147
12 03015125
10 03013283

BF KEE
NRFNT 4 —RA » AR

ARG — hREROD LML 54

B A=) a-}*
R No No
8 3 03017147
6 4 03013297
2 2 03014438
16 13 03013909
DNF1 1 03002001

Bt

B4, R & F OB 4
B i i REEAY
T Kb i R
PR HEARD ¥ EREAY
BEE 2E REAE
s —i ¥E Ak
BIKR =81 2E EBAE
i A EE  fLER
il HER g EEER
e B ¥ AAKE
W mk Bl Rk
e

K4 R& B R 4
Kol #ER Tl LA
GIAR 8 ¥ ERAY
fek AR . EREAY
HE R ESTI T PR
Wk X EE /NS

LR i BE

2022-03-10 / EEEHR

RE— NEEEDRA L F EfL54 (B)
T4y V2O 0LDORSA L P EML54L (A)
HWBEDL—ZAFA 2k (C)

_FNVT 4 FE (A+B-C)/10=>

RFNT 4 RHEEE
BRARFNLT 4

(BEEADH)

SA]J
KAV b

26.79
28. 71
19.70
24,67
25,173
18. 02
27.91
17. 37
36. 14
27.32

SA]J
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Timing & Data Technical Report Alpine

Location Sugadairakogen Category UNI - 2022
Nation JPN Competition Giant Slalom (GS) Season
Event name All Japan Intercollegiate ~ Gender Men
Alpen Selection Competit Competition 2394
Competition 10.03.22 National race code 0548 Codex
Date
TIMING DEVICES Brand/Company Model Serial No Homologation No
System A Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-400 R 300474 SEI.002T.11
System B Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-400 R 302116 SEL002T.11
Timer A Start (if used) 5
Timer B Start (if used) -
Start Device SEIKO SGY00 1055 SEI.593.14
Start Clock / Beep -
Finish Cell A SEIKO PBU-1000 1022 SEI.L99.16
Finish Cell B SEIKO PBU-900 1025 SEI.L98.16
Photo Finish A -
Photo Finish B -
TIMING SUPPORT DEVICES Brand/Company Model Specifications
Video finish -
Result software Software company Software name/version
SEIKO 5:3
Connection to start System A System B Voice connection
Cable Cable Cable
SYNCHRONIZATION System A System B Hand
(at finish) (at finish)

Syncronization time 08:15:00 08:15:00
Syncronization confirmation 08:16:01.857 08:16:01.857
TIMIING 1st Run 2nd Run
%i%:‘i%gﬁ?ﬁgﬁﬁﬁgﬁmﬁﬁg System A System B Hand System A System B Hand
Start TOD First 09:40:28.614 09:40:28.612 09:40:28.825 12:30:57.619 12:30:57.613 12:30:57.541
Finish TOD First 09:41:29.076 09:41:29.039 09:41:29.099 12:31:58.924 12:31:58.919 12:31:58.927
Net Time System A / BIB First| 01:00.46 2 01:01.30] 40
Start TOD Last 10:18:59.266 10:18:59.261 10:18:59.305 13:06:57.521 13:06:57.513 13:06:57.594
Finish TOD Last 10:20:07.474 10:20:07.475 10:20:07.473 13:08:04.521 13:08:04.518 13:08:04.563
Net Time System A /BIB Last| 01:08.20| 73 01:07.00] 68
Net Time System A/ BIB Best| 01:00.41 4 00:59.79 9
|Were all results from system A? |Yes | X ]No ] | ]
IComments run 1 |00mments run 2 ' |
We certify that the timing and calculations of this event adhered to the FIS rules. |Yes I X |No [ |
Technical Delegate Chief of Timing and Calculation Timing Company
Name/Nation Nobuhiko Kanzaki (JPN) Name/Nation Mikoto Miyazaki (JPN) Company SugadairakogenSkiClub
TD Number 878 Telephone +819061416828 Name/Nation Yamanami Timing (JPN)

Email rr:(i}:pto-miyazaki@sugadaira— Telephone +81268742740

ski.jp
Email info@sugadaira-ski.jp
Signa% Signature 2 A .
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